Contents
KF Flanges-  Clamps (Aluminum)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
KF Flanges-  Centering Ring Assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
ISO Flanges- Double Claw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
ISO Flanges- Single Claw  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
ISO Flanges- Centering Ring Assembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
ANSI Port Flange Models- Gasket and Bolt Kits.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 4
CF Flanges- Gasket and Bolt Kits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5, 6

NUMBER MODEL MODEL
572-2403-1 668-2451 671-5818 42 5/8 - 18 x 4.0 ”
572-2413-1 668-2451 671-5818 42 5/8 - 18 x 4.0 ”
572-2403 668-2451 671-5818 42 5/8 - 18 x 4.0 ”
572-2413 668-2451 671-5818 42 5/8 - 18 x 4.0 ”
MODEL OFHC GASKET BOLT KIT QTY SIZE
NUMBER MODEL MODEL
572-3603-1 668-3651 672-5818 62 5/8 - 18 x 4.50”
572-3613-1 668-3651 672-5818 62 5/8 - 18 x 4.50”
572-3603 668-3651 672-5818 62 5/8 - 18 x 4.50”
572-3613 668-3651 672-5818 62 5/8 - 18 x 4.50”
Due to ongoing product development, prices/dimensions subject to change without notice.
REPLACEMENT KIT ORDER NO.
MM INCH OFHC COPPER BONNET PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
VITON GATE O-RING KIT O-RING KIT
38 1.5 KSB15M KAP1-3M
51 2.0 KSB20M KAP1-3M
64 2.5 KSB25M KAP1-3M
76 3.0 KSB30M KAP1-3M
102 4.0 KSB40M KAP4-8M
152 6.0 KSB60M KAP4-8M
203 8.0 KSB80M KAP4-8M
254 10.0 KSB100M KAP1012M
273 10.75 KSB1075M KAP1012M
305 12.0 KSB120M KAP1012M
356 14.0 KSB140M -
406 16.0 KSB160M -
9HVA, Inc. • 1763 Sabre Street, Hayward, CA 94545 • Ph. (510) 785-2744 • Fax (510) 732-9853
Due to ongoing product development, prices/dimensions subject to change without notice.
REPLACEMENT KIT ORDER NO.
MM INCH VITON SEAL BONNET & PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
GATE O-RING KIT O-RING KIT
38 1.5 KSB15S KAP1-3S
51 2.0 KSB20S KAP1-3S
64 2.5 KSB25S KAP1-3S
76 3.0 KSB30S KAP1-3S
102 4.0 KSB40S KAP4-8S
152 6.0 KSB60S KAP4-8S
203 8.0 KSB80S KAP4-8S
254 10.0 KSB100S KAP1012S
273 10.75 KSB1075S KAP1012S
305 12.0 KSB120S KAP1012S
356 14.0 KSB140S KAP14S
406 16.0 KSB160S KAP16S
600 Series Accessories
For High Vacuum Applications
11000 & 21200 SERIES GATE VALVE MAINTENANCE KITS
NOTE: When ordering replacement kits, provide valve model number and